
GAT Constitutional Area 5 - English Speaking Areas

2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Gain

56
69

1,547
3,524
4,308
1,079

77
49

2,642
3,294
4,395
2,112

29
58

1,134
3,799
5,335

192

41
52

1,727
3,901
4,152
2,458

70
54

1,676
3,781
4,484
2,044

GAT Area  Leader:  Kajit Habanananda

March Only Results

2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Gain

3
-4
95

520
136
570

12
-5

595
676
204

1,319

2
-2
86

328
293
173

4
-2

231
403
125
846

12
2

269
349
203
605

2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Gain

39
61

1,034
1,638
2,509

355

40
28

1,545
1,573
2,862

697

6
47

290
1,286
3,551

-1,713

17
42

857
1,361
2,699

254

35
44

799
1,308
2,931

-143

March Membership Analysis Report

Quarter 3 Results

July to March (9 months) Cumulative Results
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2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD 308 Brunei
Malaysia
Singapore

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

12
6

309
1,009

628
765

22
7

626
948
949
704

6
11

251
1,226

837
734

6
11

208
1,051

709
623

9
9

206
1,072

669
811

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
0

30
168
127

90

5
0

112
198
196
134

3
0

159
453
126
506

7
3

275
455
244
515

2
3

67
409
304
202

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

13
6

339
1,177

755
855

27
7

738
1,146
1,145

838

9
11

410
1,679

963
1,240

13
14

483
1,506

953
1,138

11
12

273
1,481

973
1,013

GAT Group N - Area 5-English Speaking Areas

GAT Group Leader:  Sau Yin Wong

July to March (9 months) Cumulative Results
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2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD 308 Brunei
Malaysia
Singapore

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
-1
3

93
38
71

1
1

24
101

15
112

0
0
2

111
54
67

1
0

23
119

30
120

1
-2
22

146
37

170

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

12
4

10

0
0
0
9
3
6

0
0

11
39

6
44

0
0
0

16
12

8

0
3
1

27
32
-1

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
-1
3

105
42
81

1
1

24
110

18
118

0
0

13
150

60
111

1
0

23
135

42
128

1
1

23
173

69
169

March Only Results

GAT Group Leader:  Sau Yin Wong

GAT Group N - Area 5-English Speaking Areas

Page 3 of 10MBR0213



2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD 308 Brunei
Malaysia
Singapore

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

6
2

165
314
285
236

6
5

183
382
668
-50

0
7

18
386
530

-104

5
8

160
354
413
131

7
7

160
377
468
181

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
0

24
65
63
31

4
0

89
70

101
64

2
0

98
129

46
186

3
3

139
126
109
174

1
3

33
141
125

65

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

7
2

189
379
348
267

10
5

272
452
769

14

2
7

116
515
576

82

8
11

299
480
522
305

8
10

193
518
593
246

Quarter 3 Results

GAT Group N - Area 5-English Speaking Areas

GAT Group Leader:  Sau Yin Wong
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2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD 301 Philippines New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

38
52

1,020
1,583
2,807

-73

39
38

1,624
1,574
2,573
1,036

8
41

368
1,364
3,409

-1,258

20
25

941
1,720
2,350
1,114

45
36

1,042
1,573
2,673

641

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
5

42
99

175
-29

0
0
0

136
85
55

1
0

41
160
112
102

0
1

46
130
150

41

7
0

168
129
144
183

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

39
57

1,062
1,682
2,982

-102

39
38

1,624
1,710
2,658
1,091

9
41

409
1,524
3,521

-1,156

20
26

987
1,850
2,500
1,155

52
36

1,210
1,702
2,817

824

GAT Group O - Area 5-English Speaking Areas

GAT Group Leader:  George Ong Tan

July to March (9 months) Cumulative Results
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2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD 301 Philippines New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

3
-2
91

375
85

433

9
-6

527
448
135

1,079

2
-2
71

122
203

30

2
-2

187
224

64
668

11
1

239
139
113
411

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0
3
1
3

0
0
0

18
8

10

0
0
2

25
8

23

0
0
0

18
1

17

0
0
7
7
9
6

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

3
-2
91

378
86

436

9
-6

527
466
143

1,089

2
-2
73

147
211

53

2
-2

187
242

65
685

11
1

246
146
122
417

March Only Results

GAT Group Leader:  George Ong Tan

GAT Group O - Area 5-English Speaking Areas
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2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD 301 Philippines New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

28
50

709
924

1,819
-91

25
21

1,128
846

1,696
625

3
39

140
438

2,477
-1,693

7
23

498
621

1,634
137

25
30

539
567

1,841
-228

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
5

11
31
31
14

0
0
0

38
34

4

1
0

27
54
57
31

0
0
0

35
39

9

1
0

36
28
61
10

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

28
55

720
955

1,850
-77

25
21

1,128
884

1,730
629

4
39

167
492

2,534
-1,662

7
23

498
656

1,673
146

26
30

575
595

1,902
-218

Quarter 3 Results

GAT Group O - Area 5-English Speaking Areas

GAT Group Leader:  George Ong Tan
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2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD 310 Thailand New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

4
4

137
651
531
342

11
4

279
426
581
180

11
6

315
589
844
108

8
12

257
520
677
162

7
5

193
593
659
225

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
2
9

14
40

-16

0
0
1

12
11

3

0
0
0
7
7
0

0
0
0

25
22

3

0
1
0
5

35
-18

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

4
6

146
665
571
326

11
4

280
438
592
183

11
6

315
596
851
108

8
12

257
545
699
165

7
6

193
598
694
207

GAT Group P - Area 5-English Speaking Areas

GAT Group Leader:  Kajit Habanananda, Ulan Choosiri

July to March (9 months) Cumulative Results
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2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD 310 Thailand New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
-1
1

37
8

53

2
0

44
96
36

115

0
0
0

31
22

9

1
0

21
26
13
38

0
0
0

30
12
19

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
4
7

-3

0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
5

-5

0
0
0
0
0
0

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
-1
1

37
8

53

2
0

44
100

43
112

0
0
0

31
22

9

1
0

21
26
18
33

0
0
0

30
12
19

March Only Results

GAT Group Leader:  Kajit Habanananda, Ulan Choosiri

GAT Group P - Area 5-English Speaking Areas
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2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD 310 Thailand New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

4
2

125
303
275
200

5
2

144
229
353

55

0
1
7

277
434

-128

2
8

60
206
482

-194

1
4

31
193
436

-174

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
2
0
1

36
-35

0
0
1
8

10
-1

0
0
0
2
7

-5

0
0
0

19
22
-3

0
0
0
2
0
3

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

4
4

125
304
311
165

5
2

145
237
363

54

0
1
7

279
441

-133

2
8

60
225
504

-197

1
4

31
195
436

-171

Quarter 3 Results

GAT Group P - Area 5-English Speaking Areas

GAT Group Leader:  Kajit Habanananda, Ulan Choosiri
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