March Membership Analysis Report GAT Constitutional Area 5 - English Speaking Areas

GAT Area Leader: Kajit Habanananda

July to March (9 months) Cumulative Results

	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
New Clubs	56	77	29	41	70
Cancelled Clubs	69	49	58	52	54
Charter Members	1,547	2,642	1,134	1,727	1,670
New Members	3,524	3,294	3,799	3,901	3,78
Drops	4,308	4,395	5,335	4,152	4,48
Net Gain	1,079	2,112	192	2,458	2,04
	,	,		,	, -

March Only Results

	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
New Clubs	3	12	2	4	12
Cancelled Clubs	-4	-5	-2	-2	2
Charter Members	95	595	86	231	269
New Members	520	676	328	403	349
Drops	136	204	293	125	203
Net Gain	570	1,319	173	846	605

Quarter 3 Results

	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
New Clubs	39	40	6	17	35
Cancelled Clubs	61	28	47	42	44
Charter Members	1,034	1,545	290	857	799
New Members	1,638	1,573	1,286	1,361	1,308
Drops	2,509	2,862	3,551	2,699	2,931
Net Gain	355	697	-1,713	254	-143

MBR0213 Page 1 of 10

July to March (9 months) Cumulative Results GAT Group N - Area 5-English Speaking Areas GAT Group Leader: Sau Yin Wong

			2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
MD 308	Brunei	New Clubs	12	22	6	6	9
	Malaysia	Cancelled Clubs	6	7	11	11	9
	Singapore	Charter Members	309	626	251	208	206
		New Members	1,009	948	1,226	1,051	1,072
		Dropped Members	628	949	837	709	669
		Net Gain	765	704	734	623	811
MD NA	Undistricted	New Clubs	1	5	3	7	2
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	3	3
		Charter Members	30	112	159	275	67
		New Members	168	198	453	455	409
		Dropped Members	127	196	126	244	304
		Net Gain	90	134	506	515	202
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	13	27	9	13	11
·		Cancelled Clubs	6	7	11	14	12
		Charter Members	339	738	410	483	273
		New Members	1,177	1,146	1,679	1,506	1,481
		Dropped Members	755	1,145	963	953	973
		Net Gain	855	838	1,240	1,138	1,013

MBR0213 Page 2 of 10

March Only Results GAT Group N - Area 5-English Speaking Areas

GAT Group Leader: Sau Yin Wong

			2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
MD 308	Brunei	New Clubs	0	1	0	1	1
	Malaysia	Cancelled Clubs	-1	1	0	0	-2
	Singapore	Charter Members	3	24	2	23	22
		New Members	93	101	111	119	146
		Dropped Members	38	15	54	30	37
		Net Gain	71	112	67	120	170
MD NA	Undistricted	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0	3
		Charter Members	0	0	11	0	1
		New Members	12	9	39	16	27
		Dropped Members	4	3	6	12	32
		Net Gain	10	6	44	8	-1
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	0	1	0	1	1
		Cancelled Club	-1	1	0	0	1
		Charter Members	3	24	13	23	23
		New Members	105	110	150	135	173
		Dropped Members	42	18	60	42	69
		Net Gain	81	118	111	128	169

MBR0213 Page 3 of 10

Quarter 3 Results GAT Group N - Area 5-English Speaking Areas GAT Group Leader: Sau Yin Wong

			2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
MD 308	Brunei	New Clubs	6	6	0	5	7
	Malaysia	Cancelled Clubs	2	5	7	8	7
	Singapore	Charter Members	165	183	18	160	160
		New Members	314	382	386	354	377
		Dropped Members	285	668	530	413	468
		Net Gain	236	-50	-104	131	181
MD NA	Undistricted	New Clubs	1	4	2	3	1
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	3	3
		Charter Members	24	89	98	139	33
		New Members	65	70	129	126	141
		Dropped Members	63	101	46	109	125
		Net Gain	31	64	186	174	65
GAT Group	o Total	New Clubs	7	10	2	8	8
-		Cancelled Club	2	5	7	11	10
		Charter Members	189	272	116	299	193
		New Members	379	452	515	480	518
		Dropped Members	348	769	576	522	593
		Net Gain	267	14	82	305	246

MBR0213 Page 4 of 10

July to March (9 months) Cumulative Results GAT Group O - Area 5-English Speaking Areas GAT Group Leader: George Ong Tan

			2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
MD 301	Philippines	New Clubs	38	39	8	20	45
		Cancelled Clubs	52	38	41	25	36
		Charter Members	1,020	1,624	368	941	1,042
		New Members	1,583	1,574	1,364	1,720	1,573
		Dropped Members	2,807	2,573	3,409	2,350	2,673
		Net Gain	-73	1,036	-1,258	1,114	641
MD NA	Undistricted	New Clubs	1	0	1	0	7
		Cancelled Clubs	5	0	0	1	0
		Charter Members	42	0	41	46	168
		New Members	99	136	160	130	129
		Dropped Members	175	85	112	150	144
		Net Gain	-29	55	102	41	183
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	39	39	9	20	52
•		Cancelled Clubs	57	38	41	26	36
		Charter Members	1,062	1,624	409	987	1,210
		New Members	1,682	1,710	1,524	1,850	1,702
		Dropped Members	2,982	2,658	3,521	2,500	2,817
		Net Gain	-102	1,091	-1,156	1,155	824

MBR0213 Page 5 of 10

March Only Results

GAT Group O - Area 5-English Speaking Areas

GAT Group Leader: George Ong Tan

			2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
MD 301	Philippines	New Clubs	3	9	2	2	11
		Cancelled Clubs	-2	-6	-2	-2	1
		Charter Members	91	527	71	187	239
		New Members	375	448	122	224	139
		Dropped Members	85	135	203	64	113
		Net Gain	433	1,079	30	668	411
MD NA	Undistricted	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0	2	0	7
		New Members	3	18	25	18	7
		Dropped Members	1	8	8	1	9
		Net Gain	3	10	23	17	6
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	3	9	2	2	11
		Cancelled Club	-2	-6	-2	-2	1
		Charter Members	91	527	73	187	246
		New Members	378	466	147	242	146
		Dropped Members	86	143	211	65	122
		Net Gain	436	1,089	53	685	417

MBR0213 Page 6 of 10

Quarter 3 Results GAT Group O - Area 5-English Speaking Areas GAT Group Leader: George Ong Tan

			2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
MD 301	Philippines	New Clubs	28	25	3	7	25
		Cancelled Clubs	50	21	39	23	30
		Charter Members	709	1,128	140	498	539
		New Members	924	846	438	621	567
		Dropped Members	1,819	1,696	2,477	1,634	1,841
		Net Gain	-91	625	-1,693	137	-228
MD NA	Undistricted	New Clubs	0	0	1	0	1
		Cancelled Clubs	5	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	11	0	27	0	36
		New Members	31	38	54	35	28
		Dropped Members	31	34	57	39	61
		Net Gain	14	4	31	9	10
GAT Grou	p Total	New Clubs	28	25	4	7	26
		Cancelled Club	55	21	39	23	30
		Charter Members	720	1,128	167	498	575
		New Members	955	884	492	656	595
		Dropped Members	1,850	1,730	2,534	1,673	1,902
		Net Gain	-77	629	-1,662	146	-218

MBR0213 Page 7 of 10

July to March (9 months) Cumulative Results GAT Group P - Area 5-English Speaking Areas GAT Group Leader: Kajit Habanananda, Ulan Choosiri

			2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
MD 310	Thailand	New Clubs	4	11	11	8	7
		Cancelled Clubs	4	4	6	12	5
		Charter Members	137	279	315	257	193
		New Members	651	426	589	520	593
		Dropped Members	531	581	844	677	659
		Net Gain	342	180	108	162	225
MD NA	Undistricted	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	2	0	0	0	1
		Charter Members	9	1	0	0	0
		New Members	14	12	7	25	5
		Dropped Members	40	11	7	22	35
		Net Gain	-16	3	0	3	-18
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	4	11	11	8	7
•		Cancelled Clubs	6	4	6	12	6
		Charter Members	146	280	315	257	193
		New Members	665	438	596	545	598
		Dropped Members	571	592	851	699	694
		Net Gain	326	183	108	165	207

MBR0213 Page 8 of 10

March Only Results

GAT Group P - Area 5-English Speaking Areas

GAT Group Leader: Kajit Habanananda, Ulan Choosiri

			2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
MD 310	Thailand	New Clubs	0	2	0	1	0
		Cancelled Clubs	-1	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	1	44	0	21	0
		New Members	37	96	31	26	30
		Dropped Members	8	36	22	13	12
		Net Gain	53	115	9	38	19
MD NA	Undistricted	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0	0	0	0
		New Members	0	4	0	0	0
		Dropped Members	0	7	0	5	0
		Net Gain	0	-3	0	-5	0
GAT Group	o Total	New Clubs	0	2	0	1	0
•		Cancelled Club	-1	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	1	44	0	21	0
		New Members	37	100	31	26	30
		Dropped Members	8	43	22	18	12
		Net Gain	53	112	9	33	19

MBR0213 Page 9 of 10

Quarter 3 Results

GAT Group P - Area 5-English Speaking Areas

GAT Group Leader: Kajit Habanananda, Ulan Choosiri

			2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
MD 310	Thailand	New Clubs	4	5	0	2	1
		Cancelled Clubs	2	2	1	8	4
		Charter Members	125	144	7	60	31
		New Members	303	229	277	206	193
		Dropped Members	275	353	434	482	436
		Net Gain	200	55	-128	-194	-174
MD NA	Undistricted	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	2	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	1	0	0	0
		New Members	1	8	2	19	2
		Dropped Members	36	10	7	22	0
		Net Gain	-35	-1	-5	-3	3
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	4	5	0	2	1
		Cancelled Club	4	2	1	8	4
		Charter Members	125	145	7	60	31
		New Members	304	237	279	225	195
		Dropped Members	311	363	441	504	436
		Net Gain	165	54	-133	-197	-171

MBR0213 Page 10 of 10